PLN23-0193, CUP23-0017, EIS23-0013 Verizon Sequoia McCourtney: A Conditional Use 
Permit proposing a new telecommunication facility consisting of a one-hundred-fifty-foot (150') faux pine tree 
(monopine) cellular tower with antennas at a tip height of one hundred forty-five feet (145'). Three equipment 
cabinets will be placed at the base of the tower within a 900-square-foot lease area enclosed by an eight-foot-
tall wood fence. LOCATION:  11962 McCourtney Road, Grass Valley, CA 95945, 0.2 miles west of the City 
of Grass Valley City limits, 0.5 miles south of California State Highway 20, near the Nevada County